FILED FOR R IN MY OFF		
ATZ:030'CLOCK	PM	

MAR 22 2024

## Supplemental Supplemental MEETING OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY BOBBIE DAVIS COUNTY CLERK, PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS DEPUTY OF PANOLA COUNTY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PURSUANT TO THE TEXAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS WILL BE HELD ON THE 26<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2024, IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN CARTHAGE, TEXAS AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M. AT WHICH MEETING THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED AND THE FOLLOWING MATTERS ACTED UPON:

## **ACTION ITEMS:**

- To discuss and act upon adopting a Panola County Sheriff's Office Resolution #R-PCSO-01-2024 (Grant ID# 2024-PanolaCoSO-CIOT-00015) regarding the 2024 Comprehensive STEP Grant Program.
- 2. To discuss and act upon adopting a Panola County Sheriff's Office Resolution #R-PCSO-02-2024 (Grant ID# 2024-PanolaCoSO-OpSlow-00014) regarding the 2024 Comprehensive STEP Grant Program.

WITNESS THE HAND OF THE UNDERSIGNED CLERK ON THIS THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY

## ADJOURNMENT

OF MARCH, 2024, AT 2:03 O'CLO	OCK P.M.	
Ma Commelle O	Quus	
A COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	BOBBIE DAVIS, COUNTY CLERK PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS	
8	By:	Deputy
TEXAS *		

I, BOBBIE DAVIS, CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE WAS POSTED ON THE OFFICIAL BULLETIN BOARD IN THE PANOLA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN THE CITY OF CARTHAGE, TEXAS AND IN A PUBLIC PLACE VISIBLE AT ALL TIMES ON THE 22<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2024 AT 2.03 O'CLOCK P.M.

CONTINUE AS & SHIP OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

BOBBIE DAVIS, COUNTY CLERK PANOLA COUNTY, TEXAS

<del>By: \_\_\_\_\_\_</del>, Deputy